

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 15-4275, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Chicago United Industries, Ltd., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Badges and Hat Shields

Contract Value: \$186,033.75

Contract period: 8/5/2015 - 8/4/2018, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:

FY 2015: \$20,670.45; FY 2016: \$62,011.25; FY 2017: \$62,011.25; FY 2018: \$41,340.80

Accounts: 210-333

Contract Number(s): 1511-14649

Concurrences:

Vendor has met the Minority and Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. On 5/22/2015 bids were solicited for Contract No. 1511-14649 for the purchase of badges and hat shields. Chicago United Industries, Ltd. was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder and is recommended for award.